#### AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT

# Maintenance, Repair and Operations (MRO) Supplies and Related Services TCPN Solicitation No. 14-21/Contract No. R142103 Lancaster County and City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission Renewal Lawson Products, Inc.

This Amendment is hereby entered into by and between Company Lawson Products, Inc., 8770 W. Bryn Mawr Ave., Suite 900, Chicago, IL 60631 (hereinafter "Contractor") and Lancaster County and the City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission, (hereinafter "Owners"), for the purpose of amending the Contract dated September 22, 2015, executed under County Contract C-15-0500, and executed by the City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission, on September 22, 2015, for Maintenance, Repair and Operations (MRO) Supplies & Related Services, Region 4 and TCPN (National IPA) Solicitation No. 14-21/Contract No. R142103, which is made a part hereof by this reference.

WHEREAS, the original term of the Contract is September 22, 2015 through March 31, 2018, with the option to renew for an additional two (2) year term upon written mutual consent of both parties; and

WHEREAS, the Lead Contract will expire in March 31, 2019, completing the fourth year of a fiveyear term Contract; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereby renew the Contract for an additional one (1) year term beginning April 1, 2018 through March 31, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the expenditures for Lancaster County for the term of this renewal shall not exceed \$25,000.00 without approval by the Lancaster County Board of Commissioners; and

WHEREAS, the expenditures for the City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission for the term of this renewal shall not exceed \$2,000.00 without approval by the Public Building Commission; and

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants contained in the Contract, under County Contract C-15-0500, and the City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission Contract dated September 22, 2015, and stated herein the parties agree as follows:

- 1) The Lead Contract will expire in March 31, 2019, completing the fourth year of a five-year term Contract
- 2) The parties hereby renew the Contract for an additional one (1) year term beginning April 1, 2018 through March 31, 2019.
- The expenditures for Lancaster County for the term of this renewal shall not exceed \$25,000.00 without approval by the Lancaster County Board of Commissioners.
- 4) The expenditures for the City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission for the term of this renewal shall not exceed \$2,000.00 without approval by the Public Building Commission.

5) All other terms of the Contract, not in conflict with this Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect.

The Parties do hereby agree to all the terms and conditions of this Amendment. This Amendment shall be binding upon the parties, their heirs, administrators, executors, legal and personal representatives, successors, and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties do hereby execute this Amendment upon completion of signatures on:

Vendor Signature Page Lancaster County Signature Page City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission Signature Page

## **Vendor Signature Page**

### **AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT**

Maintenance, Repair and Operations (MRO) Supplies and Related Services
TCPN Solicitation No. 14-21/Contract No. R142103
Lancaster County and
City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission

Renewal Lawson Products, Inc.

Please sign, date and return within 5 days of receipt.

Mail to:

City/County Purchasing

Attn: Lori L. Irons

440 So. 8th St., Ste. 200

Lincoln, NE 68508

Or email to: Ilirons@lincoln.ne.gov

Company Name:	Lawson Products, Inc.	
By: (Please Sign)	Table 1	
By: (Please Print)	Matthew Brown	
Title:	Sr Vice President, Operations	
Company Address:	8770 W Bryn Mawr, Suite #900, Chicago, IL 60631	
Company Phone & Fax:	773-3043-5050	
E-Mail Address:	govsales@lawsonproducts.com	
Date:	3/6/2018	
Contact Person for Service or Orders	Ryan Mullally	
Contact Phone Number	469-400-7400	

# **Lancaster County Signature Page**

#### **EXECUTION BY LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA**

Contract Approved as to Form:	The Board of County Commissioners of Lancaster, Nebraska
Deputy Lancaster County Attorney	
	dated

# City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission Signature Page

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT

Maintenance, Repair and Operations (MRO) Supplies and Related Services

TCPN Contract No. 14-21

Lancaster County and

City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission

Renewal

Lawson Products, Inc.

#### EXECUTION BY LINCOLN-LANCASTER COUNTY PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION

ATTEST:	
Public Building Commission Attorney	Chairperson, Public Building Commission
	dated



#### NATIONAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL PURCHASING ALLIANCE

November 14, 2017

Mr. Allen Jacobson Senior Vice President, Sales Lawson Products, Inc. govsales@lawsonproducts.com 8770 West Bryn Mawr, Suite 900 Chicago, IL 60631

Re: Renewal Award of Contract # R142103

Dear Mr. Jacobson:

Per official action taken by the Board of Directors of Education Service Center, Region 4 on October 24, 2017, National IPA is pleased to announce that Lawson Products, Inc. has been awarded an annual contract renewal for the following, based on the sealed proposal submitted to Region 4 on December 10, 2014, and subsequent performance thereafter:

#### Contract

Maintenance, Repair & Operations (MRO) Supplies and Related Services

The contract will expire on March 31, 2019, completing the fourth year of a five-year term contract. If you have any questions or if your company is not in agreement, please contact your designated Contract Manager, Alan Piper, at 615-380-1307 or <a href="mailto:alan.piper@nationalipa.org">alan.piper@nationalipa.org</a>.

The partnership between Lawson Products, Inc. and Region 4 can be of great help to participating agencies. Please provide copies of this letter to your sales representative(s) to assist in their daily course of business.

Sincerely,

Kelly Burnett

Kelly Burnett Contract Analyst